Australian Capital Territory

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) - APPROVAL OF
OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 3)

Notifiable instrument N12003-151

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and
analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who
have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction
of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM
Chief Police Officer for the ACT

7 May 2003
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BAIRD

DOBSON

GALL

MCKINLEY

MULINO

WILLIAMS

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE
Craig Anthony Constable
Barry John Constable
André Constable
Dixie Ann Constable
Nadia Maria Constable
David Patrick Constable

11950

567

10326

12190

11946

11951
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