Australian Capital Territory

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) – APPROVAL OF OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 3)

Notifiable instrument NI2003-151

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who have:-

- (a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- (b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM Chief Police Officer for the ACT

7 May 2003

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE

BAIRD	Craig Anthony	Constable	11950
DOBSON	Barry John	Constable	567
GALL	André	Constable	10326
MCKINLEY	Dixie Ann	Constable	12190
MULINO	Nadia Maria	Constable	11946
WILLIAMS	David Patrick	Constable	11951